INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PROPOSAL PLANHOLDERS LIST
CALL: 130 FOR THE LETTING OF October 07, 2009

CONTRACT IR-30174-A FED/STATE PROJECT NO. M710003

DESCRIPTION: ADDED TRAVEL LANES
ROUTE: 32
LOCATION: ON SR 32 FROM CR 575W TO CR 400W

CODE PLANHOLDERS ADDRESS

06-1675328 | MARTELL ELECTRIC LLC | SOUTH BEND

| | IN
31-1323837 | SUNESIS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | WEST CHESTER

| | OH
31-1456458 | BUNN ENTERPRISES INC | FLEMING

| | OH
35-0392360 | HOOSIER COMPANY INC THE | INDIANAPOLIS

| | IN
35-0821499 | JAMES H DREW CORPORATION | INDIANAPOLIS

| | IN
35-0999231 | HUNT PAVING COMPANY INC | INDIANAPOLIS

| | IN
35-1065659 | BROOKS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC | FORT WAYNE

| | IN
35-1128289 | BEATY CONSTRUCTION INC | BOGGSTOWN

| | IN
35-1139301 | E & B PAVING INC | ANDERSON

| | IN
35-1164414 | KREAGER BROTHERS EXCAVATING INC | FORT WAYNE

| | IN
35-1262778 | MIDWESTERN ELECTRIC | INDIANAPOLIS

| | IN
35-1315965 | FOX CONTRACTORS CORP | WHITESTOWN

| | IN
35-1372928 | USI CONSULTANTS INC | INDIANAPOLIS

| | IN
35-1461789 | POINDEXTER EXCAVATING | INDIANAPOLIS

| | IN
35-1667227 | CERTIFIED ENGINEERING INC | INDIANAPOLIS

| | IN

PHONE/FAX

574-245-4640
574-245-4660

513-326-6000
513-326-6001

740-678-8430
740-678-2787

317-872-8125
317-872-7183

317-876-3739
317-876-3829

317-241-8313
317-487-5779

260-478-1990
260-747-7086

317-835-2254
317-835-2913

765-643-5358
765-643-0699

260-482-4445
260-482-4576

317-545-7641
317-545-7643

317-769-6291
317-769-6294

317-544-4996
317-544-4997

317-823-6837
317-823-4662

317-546-1599
317-546-2599

PAGE 1

DATE RUN : 10/06/09

DBE GOAL: 6.00

GREENFIELD DISTRICT

VALID FOR BID TYPE LOW

YES | | |
| | |
YES | | |
| | |
YES | | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
YES | | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
YES | | |

REMARKS



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION PAGE 2

PROPOSAL PLANHOLDERS LIST
CALL: 130 FOR THE LETTING OF October 07, 2009 DATE RUN : 10/06/09
CONTRACT IR-30174-A

(CONTINUED)

PROJECT NO. M710003 DBE GOAL: 6.00
DESCRIPTION: ADDED TRAVEL LANES
ROUTE: 32

LOCATION: ON SR 32 FROM CR 575W TO CR 400W GREENFIELD DISTRICT

CODE | PLANHOLDERS ADDRESS PHONE/FAX | VALID FOR BID | TYPE | LOW | REMARKS
35-1698047 | GRADEX INC INDIANAPOLIS 317-573-3970 | YES | | |

I IN 317-573-3979 | | | |
35-1710202 | SIGNAL CONSTRUCTION INC GREENFIELD  317-894-0120 | | | |

| IN 317-894-2121 | | | |
35-1817530 | PIONEER ASSOCIATES INC LEO 260-627-5981 | | I | DBEW

I IN 260-627-8333 | | | |
35-1874009 | HAUER EXCAVATING VALLONIA 812-358-5129 | I I I

I IN 812-358-5130 | | | |
35-1875662 | CRIDER & CRIDER INC INDIANAPOLIS 317-334-0758 | YES | | |

I IN 317-334-1158 | | | |
35-2094565 | 3D COMPANY INC MUNCIE 765-288-3326 | | | | DBEW

| IN 765-288-3344 | | | |
35-2097364 | INDIANA RELINE INC | SULPHUR SPRN. 765-533-5040 | | | |

| | IN 765-533-5831 | | | |
35-2110733 | SPECIALTIES COMPANY LLC | INDIANAPOLIS 317-594-0291 | | I I

I | IN 317-594-0271 | | | |
71-0751755 | INTERSTATE HIGHWAY SIGN CORP | LITTLE ROCK  501-490-4242 | | | |

I | AR 501-490-1693 | | | |
74-2851603 | QUANTA SERVICES INC | SOUTH BEND  574-272-9673 | | | |

| | IN 574-272-2098 | | | |



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION PAGE 3
PROPOSAL PLANHOLDERS LIST
CALL: 140 FOR THE LETTING OF October 07, 2009

DATE RUN : 10/06/09

CONTRACT IR-31098-A FED/STATE PROJECT NO. 0800431 MBE GOAL: 0.00
WBE GOAL: 0.00
DESCRIPTION: HOUSES AND BUILDINGS, REMOVE

ROUTE: 31

LOCATION: ALONG US 31 AT CR 450N GREENFIELD DISTRICT

CODE PLANHOLDERS ADDRESS PHONE/FAX VALID FOR BID  TYPE  LOW REMARKS

35-1128289 | BEATY CONSTRUCTION INC | BOGGSTOWN 317-835-2254 | | | |
I | IN 317-835-2913 | | | |

35-1315965 | FOX CONTRACTORS CORP | WHITESTOWN  317-769-6291 | | | | MBE
| | IN 317-769-6294 | | | |

35-1372928 | USI CONSULTANTS INC | INDIANAPOLIS 317-544-4996 | | I | MBE
I | IN 317-544-4997 | | | |
35-1415044 | F & K CONSTRUCTION INC FLORA 574-967-4543 YES I l l
IN 574-967-3934 | | |
35-1636776 | LINKEL COMPANY BATESVILLE  812-934-5190 YES | | |
IN 812-934-3666 | | |
35-1817574 | YARDBERRY LANDSCAPE ANDERSON 765-378-5783 YES | | |
IN 765-378-0376 | | |
35-1841857 | CRI CONSTRUCTION INC PIERCETON 260-327-3300 YES | | |
IN 260-327-3355 | | |
35-1874009 | HAUER EXCAVATING VALLONIA 812-358-5129 YES | I I
IN 812-358-5130 | | |
35-2103617 | BRYAN™S HAULING & EXCAVATING HARDINSBURG  812-472-3737 YES | | |
IN 812-472-3737 | | |
35-2123509 | A LANDON EXCAVATING LLC PORTLAND 260-726-9564 YES | | |
IN 260-726-2042 | | |



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION PAGE 4
PROPOSAL PLANHOLDERS LIST
CALL: 150 FOR THE LETTING OF October 07, 2009

DATE RUN : 10/06/09

CONTRACT IR-31618-A FED/STATE PROJECT NO. 0810017 DBE GOAL: 4.00
DESCRIPTION: NOISE ABATEMENT
ROUTE: 465
LOCATION: ALONG 1-465/1-70 INTERCHANGE ON THE

EAST SIDE OF INDIANAPOLIS

GREENFIELD DISTRICT

CODE PLANHOLDERS ADDRESS PHONE/FAX VALID FOR BID  TYPE  LOW REMARKS

31-1023518 | KOKOSING CONSTRUCTION CO COLUMBUS 614-228-1029 YES | | |

OH 614-228-7065 | | |
35-0392360 | HOOSIER COMPANY INC THE INDIANAPOLIS 317-872-8125 | | | DBEW

IN 317-872-7183 | | |
35-0821499 | JAMES H DREW CORPORATION INDIANAPOLIS 317-876-3739 | I I

IN 317-876-3829 | | |
35-1035114 | SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION CO GARY 219-886-3728 YES I I I

IN 219-885-4328 | | |
35-1128289 | BEATY CONSTRUCTION INC BOGGSTOWN 317-835-2254 YES | | |

IN 317-835-2913 | | |
35-1151771 | CALUMET CIVIL CONTRACTORS WHITESTOWN  317-769-1900 YES | | |

IN 317-769-7424 | | |
35-1315965 | FOX CONTRACTORS CORP WHITESTOWN  317-769-6291 | | | MBE

IN 317-769-6294 | | |
35-1372928 | USI CONSULTANTS INC INDIANAPOLIS 317-544-4996 | I | MBE

IN 317-544-4997 | | |
35-1473652 | SLUSSER™S GREEN THUMB INC LOGANSPORT ~ 574-722-3102 | | | WBE

IN 574-722-2993 | | |
35-1618530 | AMERICAN CONTRACTING & SERVICES JEFFERSONVILLE 812-280-4404 YES | | |

IN 812-280-4415 | | |
35-1667227 | CERTIFIED ENGINEERING INC INDIANAPOLIS 317-546-1599 | I I

IN 317-546-2599 | | |
35-1841857 | CRI CONSTRUCTION INC PIERCETON 260-327-3300 YES | I |

IN 260-327-3355 | | |
35-1917625 | MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP INDIANAPOLIS 317-788-6885 YES | | |

IN 317-788-1098 | | |
35-2046222 | MORPHEY CONSTRUCTION INC INDIANAPOLIS 317-356-9250 | | |

IN 317-356-9253 | | |
35-2110733 | SPECIALTIES COMPANY LLC INDIANAPOLIS 317-594-0291 | | |

IN 317-594-0271 | | |



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION PAGE 5
PROPOSAL PLANHOLDERS LIST
CALL: 150 FOR THE LETTING OF October 07, 2009 DATE RUN : 10/06/09
CONTRACT IR-31618-A PROJECT NO. 0810017 DBE GOAL: 4.00

(CONTINUED)
DESCRIPTION: NOISE ABATEMENT
ROUTE: 465
LOCATION: ALONG 1-465/1-70 INTERCHANGE ON THE
EAST SIDE OF INDIANAPOLIS

GREENFIELD DISTRICT

CODE | PLANHOLDERS | ADDRESS PHONE/FAX | VALID FOR BID | TYPE | LOW | REMARKS
35-2178020 | E A LAMBERSON PE | MONTICELLO  765-404-5396 | | | |
I | IN 253-679-8650 | | | |
36-2231526 | WALSH CONSTR COMPANY | LAPORTE 219-324-4320 | YES | | |
| | IN 219-324-4719 | | | |
74-2851603 | QUANTA SERVICES INC | SOUTH BEND  574-272-9673 | | I I
I | IN 574-272-2098 | | | |
90-0177865 | HIS CONSTRUCTORS LLC | INDIANAPOLIS 317-541-9290 | YES I I I
I | IN 317-541-9436 | | | |
98-0191245 | DURISOL INC | MCLEAN 866-801-0999 | | | |
I | VA 877-268-8813 | | | |



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION PAGE 6
PROPOSAL PLANHOLDERS LIST
CALL: 200 FOR THE LETTING OF October 07, 2009

DATE RUN : 10/06/09

CONTRACT R -29578-A FED/STATE PROJECT NO. 0400632 DBE GOAL: 6.00
DESCRIPTION: NEW ROAD CONSTRUCTION
ROUTE: SR 2

LOCATION: ON SR 2 AT BOSTON STREET, 0.77 MILE EAST OF SR 4 LAPORTE DISTRICT

CODE PLANHOLDERS ADDRESS PHONE/FAX VALID FOR BID  TYPE  LOW REMARKS

06-1675328 | MARTELL ELECTRIC LLC | SOUTH BEND  574-245-4640 | | | |

I | IN 574-245-4660 | | | |
20-3599074 | TGB UNLIMITED INC | SOUTH BEND  574-968-2040 | | | |

| | IN 574-968-2045 | | | |
35-0918397 | RIETH RILEY CONSTRUCTION | LAPORTE 219-362-6178 | YES | I I

I | IN 219-324-4794 | | | |
35-1058916 | WOODRUFF & SONS INC | MICHIGAN CITY 219-872-8605 | YES I I I

I | IN 219-879-5339 | | | |
35-1065659 | BROOKS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY FORT WAYNE  260-478-1990 YES |

I IN 260-747-7086 |
35-1068009 | DYER CONSTRUCTION CO DYER 219-865-2961 YES |

| IN 219-865-2963 |
35-1120685 | WALSH & KELLY INC GRIFFITH 219-924-5900 YES |

| IN 219-924-8768 |
35-1372928 | USI CONSULTANTS INC INDIANAPOLIS 317-544-4996 I MBE

I IN 317-544-4997 |
35-1473652 | SLUSSER™S GREEN THUMB INC LOGANSPORT ~ 574-722-3102 | WBE

I IN 574-722-2993 |
35-1569222 | GRIMMER CONSTRUCTION INC HIGHLAND 219-924-1623 YES |

| IN 219-924-0328 |
35-1799372 | BANCROFT ELECTRIC INC SOUTH BEND  574-234-1110 I DBEW

I IN 574-234-5199 |
35-1841857 | CRI CONSTRUCTION INC PIERCETON 260-327-3300 YES I

I IN 260-327-3355 |
35-1874009 | HAUER EXCAVATING VALLONIA 812-358-5129 |

I IN 812-358-5130 |
35-1978866 | AJ & S TRUCKING INC WHITING 219-659-4276 | DBEW

I IN 219-659-4544 I
35-2097364 | INDIANA RELINE INC SULPHUR SPRN. 765-533-5040 |

| IN 765-533-5831 |



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION PAGE 7
PROPOSAL PLANHOLDERS LIST
CALL: 200 FOR THE LETTING OF October 07, 2009 DATE RUN : 10/06/09

CONTRACT R -29578-A PROJECT NO. 0400632 DBE GOAL: 6.00
(CONTINUED)
DESCRIPTION: NEW ROAD CONSTRUCTION
ROUTE: SR 2

LOCATION: ON SR 2 AT BOSTON STREET, 0.77 MILE EAST OF SR 4 LAPORTE DISTRICT

CODE | PLANHOLDERS | ADDRESS PHONE/FAX | VALID FOR BID | TYPE | LOW | REMARKS
35-2110733 | SPECIALTIES COMPANY LLC | INDIANAPOLIS 317-594-0291 | | | |

I | IN 317-594-0271 | | | |
38-1625197 | SELGE CONSTRUCTION CO INC | NILES 269-684-0842 | YES | | |

| | M 269-684-0846 | | | |
62-1339540 | HAWK ENTERPRISES INC | CROWN POINT  219-662-8090 | | I | DBEW

I | IN 219-662-8093 | | | |
71-0751755 | INTERSTATE HIGHWAY SIGN CORP | LITTLE ROCK  501-490-4242 | I I I

I | AR 501-490-1693 | | | |
74-2851603 | QUANTA SERVICES INC | SOUTH BEND  574-272-9673 | | | |

I | IN 574-272-2098 | | | |
75-3029534 | H & G UNDERGROUND UTILITIES LLC | LAPORTE 219-362-1632 | | | |

| | IN 219-325-9136 | | | |
90-0177865 | HIS CONSTRUCTORS LLC | INDIANAPOLIS 317-541-9290 | | | |

| | IN 317-541-9436 | | | |



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION PAGE 8
PROPOSAL PLANHOLDERS LIST

CALL: 210 FOR THE LETTING OF October 07, 2009 DATE RUN : 10/06/09
CONTRACT R -29584-A FED/STATE PROJECT NO. 0500804 DBE GOAL: 0.00
DESCRIPTION: ENHANCEMENT HISTORICAL SITE PRESERVATION
ROUTE:
LOCATION: AT WATERLOO TRAIN DEPOT 215 EAST VAN VLEEK STREET FT. WAYNE DISTRICT
CODE PLANHOLDERS ADDRESS PHONE/FAX VALID FOR BID  TYPE  LOW REMARKS
35-1169184 | W J CAREY CONSTRUCTION CORP | SOUTH WHITLEY 260-723-4747 | YES | | |
I | IN 260-723-5721 | | | |
35-1473652 | SLUSSER™S GREEN THUMB INC | LOGANSPORT  574-722-3102 | | | | WBE
| | IN 574-722-2993 | | | |
35-1657131 | MICHIANA CONTRACTING INC | PLYMOUTH 574-936-8613 | YES | I I
I | IN 574-936-6201 | | | |
35-1801998 | CLR INC | BLOOMINGTON  812-336-3438 | YES I I I
I | IN 812-336-3460 | | | |
35-1841857 | CRI CONSTRUCTION INC | PIERCETON 260-327-3300 | YES | | |
I | IN 260-327-3355 | | | |
35-2094565 | 3D COMPANY INC | MUNCIE 765-288-3326 | YES | | | DBEW
| | IN 765-288-3344 | | | |
74-2851603 | QUANTA SERVICES INC | SOUTH BEND  574-272-9673 | | | |

| | IN 574-272-2098 | | | |



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION PAGE 9
PROPOSAL PLANHOLDERS LIST
CALL: 230 FOR THE LETTING OF October 07, 2009

DATE RUN : 10/06/09

CONTRACT R -31295-A FED/STATE PROJECT NO. 0600811 DBE GOAL: 5.00
DESCRIPTION: PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT
ROUTE: 45
LOCATION: ON SR 45/46 FROM 0.64 KM EAST OF SR 37 TO 1.532 KM

EAST OF SR 37

SEYMOUR DISTRICT

CODE PLANHOLDERS ADDRESS PHONE/FAX VALID FOR BID  TYPE  LOW REMARKS

35-0392360 | HOOSIER COMPANY INC THE INDIANAPOLIS 317-872-8125 | | DBEW

IN 317-872-7183 | |
35-0821499 | JAMES H DREW CORPORATION INDIANAPOLIS 317-876-3739 | |

IN 317-876-3829 | |
35-1357381 | DAVE OMARA CONTRACTOR INC NORTH VERNON 812-346-4135 YES I I

IN 812-346-6305 | |
35-1372928 | USI CONSULTANTS INC INDIANAPOLIS 317-544-4996 I | MBE

IN 317-544-4997 | |
35-1667227 | CERTIFIED ENGINEERING INC INDIANAPOLIS 317-546-1599 | |

IN 317-546-2599 | |
35-1917625 | MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP BLOOMINGTON  812-330-2037 YES | |

IN 812-330-2118 | |
35-2110733 | SPECIALTIES COMPANY LLC INDIANAPOLIS 317-594-0291 | |

IN 317-594-0271 | |
74-2851603 | QUANTA SERVICES INC SOUTH BEND  574-272-9673 I I

IN 574-272-2098 | |



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION PAGE 10
PROPOSAL PLANHOLDERS LIST
CALL: 250 FOR THE LETTING OF October 07, 2009 DATE RUN : 10/06/09

CONTRACT R -31897-A FED/STATE PROJECT NO. 0810291 DBE GOAL: 0.00

DESCRIPTION: DEMOLITION, REMOVE BUILDINGS, FOUNDATIONS
ROUTE: SR 1

LOCATION: ALONG SR 1 NEAR JUNCTION OF GEORGETOWN ROAD SEYMOUR DISTRICT
CODE PLANHOLDERS ADDRESS PHONE/FAX VALID FOR BID  TYPE  LOW REMARKS
35-1357381 | DAVE OMARA CONTRACTOR INC | NORTH VERNON 812-346-4135 | YES | | |
I | IN 812-346-6305 | | | |
35-1549010 | MCALISTER EXCAVATING CO INC | PATRIOT 812-594-2402 | YES | | |
| | IN 812-594-2832 | | | |
35-1636776 | LINKEL COMPANY | BATESVILLE  812-934-5190 | YES | I I
I | IN 812-934-3666 | | | |
35-1841857 | CRI CONSTRUCTION INC | PIERCETON 260-327-3300 | YES | | |
I | IN 260-327-3355 | | | |
35-1874009 | HAUER EXCAVATING | VALLONIA 812-358-5129 | YES | | |

I I N 812-358-5130 | I I |



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION PAGE 11
PROPOSAL PLANHOLDERS LIST
CALL: 270 FOR THE LETTING OF October 07, 2009 DATE RUN : 10/06/09
CONTRACT R -32063-A FED/STATE PROJECT NO. 0200204 DBE GOAL: 5.00

DESCRIPTION: SMALL STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT
ROUTE: 57

LOCATION: ON SR 57 AT CR 500N, 5.54 MILES NORTH OF OLD US 50 VINCENNES DISTRICT

CODE PLANHOLDERS ADDRESS PHONE/FAX VALID FOR BID  TYPE  LOW REMARKS

35-1009310 | DEIG BROTHERS LUMBER & CONSTR | EVANSVILLE  812-423-4201 | YES | | |
I | IN 812-421-5058 | | | |
35-1357381 | DAVE OMARA CONTRACTOR INC | NORTH VERNON 812-346-4135 | YES | | |
| | IN 812-346-6305 | | | |

35-1372928 | USI CONSULTANTS INC | INDIANAPOLIS 317-544-4996 | | I | MBE
I | IN 317-544-4997 | | | |
35-1461789 | POINDEXTER EXCAVATING | INDIANAPOLIS 317-823-6837 | YES I I I
I | IN 317-823-4662 | | | |
35-1618530 | AMERICAN CONTRACTING & SERVICES | JEFFERSONVILLE 812-280-4404 | YES | | |
I | IN 812-280-4415 | | | |
35-1667227 | CERTIFIED ENGINEERING INC | INDIANAPOLIS 317-546-1599 | | | |
| | IN 317-546-2599 | | | |
35-1693410 | HUGHES PAVING COMPANY INC FRENCH LICK  812-678-2126 YES | |
IN 812-678-2306 | |
35-1801998 | CLR INC BLOOMINGTON  812-336-3438 YES l l
IN 812-336-3460 | |
35-1875662 | CRIDER & CRIDER INC BLOOMINGTON  812-336-4452 YES | |
IN 812-333-1434 | |
35-1878024 | RAGLE INC NEWBURGH 812-853-9558 YES | |
IN 812-853-9578 | |
35-1917625 | MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP BLOOMINGTON  812-330-2037 YES I I
IN 812-330-2118 | |
35-2040801 | GOHMANN ASPHALT & CONSTR INC CLARKSVILLE  812-282-1349 YES I |
IN 812-288-2168 | |
35-2103617 | BRYAN™S HAULING & EXCAVATING HARDINSBURG ~ 812-472-3737 YES | |
IN 812-472-3737 | |
35-2110733 | SPECIALTIES COMPANY LLC INDIANAPOLIS 317-594-0291 | |
IN 317-594-0271 | |



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION PAGE 12
PROPOSAL PLANHOLDERS LIST
CALL: 310 FOR THE LETTING OF October 07, 2009

DATE RUN : 10/06/09

CONTRACT RS-30071-A FED/STATE PROJECT NO. 0710030 DBE GOAL: 3.00
DESCRIPTION: ASPHALT RESURFACE
ROUTE: US 12

LOCATION: ON US 12 FROM US 20/INDIANAPOLIS BLVD TO SR 912 LAPORTE DISTRICT

CODE PLANHOLDERS ADDRESS PHONE/FAX VALID FOR BID TYPE  LOW REMARKS

20-3599074 TGB UNLIMITED INC SOUTH BEND 574-968-2040 | |

IN 574-968-2045 | |
35-0918397 RIETH RILEY CONSTRUCTION GARY 219-977-0722 YES | |

IN 219-944-2472 | |
35-1120685 WALSH & KELLY INC GRIFFITH 219-924-5900 YES | |

IN 219-924-8768 | |
35-1372928 USI CONSULTANTS INC INDIANAPOLIS 317-544-4996 | | MBE

IN 317-544-4997 | |
35-1978866 AJ & S TRUCKING INC WHITING 219-659-4276 | | DBEW

IN 219-659-4544 | |
35-2110733 SPECIALTIES COMPANY LLC INDIANAPOLIS 317-594-0291 | |

IN 317-594-0271 | |
62-1339540 HAWK ENTERPRISES INC CROWN POINT  219-662-8090 | | DBEW

IN 219-662-8093 | |
74-2851603 QUANTA SERVICES INC SOUTH BEND 574-272-9673 | |

IN 574-272-2098 | |



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION PAGE 13
PROPOSAL PLANHOLDERS LIST
CALL: 320 FOR THE LETTING OF October 07, 2009 DATE RUN : 10/06/09

CONTRACT RS-32062-A FED/STATE PROJECT NO. DBE GOAL: 5.00

DESCRIPTION: ASPHALT RESURFACE
ROUTE: SR 358

LOCATION: ON SR 358 FROM 1.51 MILES WEST OF SR 57 TO SR 57 VINCENNES DISTRICT
CODE PLANHOLDERS ADDRESS PHONE/FAX VALID FOR BID  TYPE  LOW REMARKS

35-1357381 | DAVE OMARA CONTRACTOR INC | NORTH VERNON 812-346-4135 | YES | | |
I | IN 812-346-6305 | | | |

35-1372928 | USI CONSULTANTS INC | INDIANAPOLIS 317-544-4996 | | | | MBE
| | IN 317-544-4997 | | | |
35-1917625 | MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP | BLOOMINGTON  812-330-2037 | YES | I I
I | IN 812-330-2118 | | | |
35-2110733 | SPECIALTIES COMPANY LLC | INDIANAPOLIS 317-594-0291 | I I I

I | IN 317-594-0271 | | | |



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION PAGE 14
PROPOSAL PLANHOLDERS LIST

CALL: 350 FOR THE LETTING OF October 07, 2009 DATE RUN : 10/06/09
CONTRACT B -27786-A FED/STATE PROJECT NO. 1777011 DBE GOAL: 6.00
DESCRIPTION: REPLACE SUPERSTRUCTURE
ROUTE: 9
LOCATION: ON SR 9 OVER 1-70, 2.45 MILES NORTH OF US 40 GREENFIELD DISTRICT
CODE PLANHOLDERS ADDRESS PHONE/FAX VALID FOR BID TYPE  LOW REMARKS

04-2389147 | COSMEC INC | ATTLEBORO 508-455-3290 | | | |

| | MA 508-455-3294 | | | |
06-1675328 | MARTELL ELECTRIC LLC | SOUTH BEND 574-245-4640 | | | |

| | IN 574-245-4660 | | | |
20-5914267 | PDM BRIDGE LLC | EAU CLAIRE 715-835-2800 | | | |

| | wi 715-835-4244 | | | |
26-2823744 | D S BROWN COMPANY | NORTH BALTIMORE 419-257-356 | | | |

| | OH 419-257-2200 | | | |
35-0392360 | HOOSIER COMPANY INC THE | INDIANAPOLIS 317-872-8125 | | | | DBEW

| | IN 317-872-7183 | | | |
35-0821499 | JAMES H DREW CORPORATION | INDIANAPOLIS 317-876-3739 | | | |

| | IN 317-876-3829 | | | |
35-0918397 | RIETH RILEY CONSTRUCTION | GOSHEN 574-875-5183 | | | |

| | IN 574-875-8405 | | | |
35-0999231 | HUNT PAVING COMPANY INC | INDIANAPOLIS 317-241-8313 | | | |

| | IN 317-487-5779 | | | |
35-1128289 | BEATY CONSTRUCTION INC | BOGGSTOWN 317-835-2254 | YES | | |

| | IN 317-835-2913 | | | |
35-1151771 | CALUMET CIVIL CONTRACTORS INC | WHITESTOWN 317-769-1900 | | | |

| | IN 317-769-7424 | | | |
35-1262778 | MIDWESTERN ELECTRIC | INDIANAPOLIS 317-545-7641 | | | |

| | IN 317-545-7643 | | | |
35-1310611 | DUNCAN ROBERTSON INC | FRANKLIN 317-736-6024 | YES | | |

| | IN 317-736-9121 | | | |
35-1315965 | FOX CONTRACTORS CORP | WHITESTOWN 317-769-6291 | | | | MBE

| | IN 317-769-6294 | | | |
35-1372928 | USI CONSULTANTS INC | INDIANAPOLIS 317-544-4996 | | | | MBE

I | IN 317-544-4997 | | | |
35-1446603 | VESTER & ASSOCIATES INC | LAFAYETTE 765-742-6479 | | | |

| | IN 765-742-5271 | | | |



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION PAGE 15
PROPOSAL PLANHOLDERS LIST
CALL: 350 FOR THE LETTING OF October 07, 2009 DATE RUN : 10/06/09

CONTRACT B -27786-A PROJECT NO. 1777011 DBE GOAL: 6.00
(CONTINUED)
DESCRIPTION: REPLACE SUPERSTRUCTURE

ROUTE: 9
LOCATION: ON SR 9 OVER 1-70, 2.45 MILES NORTH OF US 40 GREENFIELD DISTRICT
CODE | PLANHOLDERS | ADDRESS PHONE/FAX | VALID FOR BID | TYPE | LOW | REMARKS
35-1473652 | SLUSSER™S GREEN THUMB INC | LOGANSPORT  574-722-3102 | | | | WBE
I | IN 574-722-2993 | | | |
35-1609544 | SCHUTT-LOOKABILL CO | INDIANAPOLIS 317-484-1500 | YES | | |
| | IN 317-484-1561 | | | |
35-1618530 | AMERICAN CONTRACTING & SERVICES | JEFFERSONVILLE 812-280-4404 | YES | I I
I | IN 812-280-4415 | | | |
35-1667227 | CERTIFIED ENGINEERING INC | INDIANAPOLIS 317-546-1599 | | | |
I | IN 317-546-2599 | | | |
35-1710202 | SIGNAL CONSTRUCTION INC | GREENFIELD  317-894-0120 | | | |
I | IN 317-894-2121 | | | |
35-1917625 | MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP | RICHMOND 765-935-4231 | YES | | |
| | IN 765-935-0168 | | | |
35-2040801 | GOHMANN ASPHALT & CONSTR INC | CLARKSVILLE 812-282-1349 | YES | | |
| | IN 812-288-2168 | | | |
35-2046222 | MORPHEY CONSTRUCTION INC | INDIANAPOLIS 317-356-9250 | | I I
I | IN 317-356-9253 | | | |
35-2052132 | FORT WAYNE REINFORCING INC | AUBURN 260-925-0609 | | | |
I | IN 260-925-2650 | | | |
35-2097364 | INDIANA RELINE INC | SULPHUR SPRN. 765-533-5040 | | | |
| | IN 765-533-5831 | | | |
35-2110733 | SPECIALTIES COMPANY LLC | INDIANAPOLIS 317-594-0291 | | I I
I | IN 317-594-0271 | | | |
61-1023045 | FAULKNER CONSTRUCTION LLC | LOUISVILLE  502-456-1943 | YES | | |
I | KY 502-456-2539 | | | |
74-2851603 | QUANTA SERVICES INC | SOUTH BEND  574-272-9673 | | | |
I | IN 574-272-2098 | | | |
90-0177865 | HIS CONSTRUCTORS LLC | INDIANAPOLIS 317-541-9290 | YES | | |
I | IN 317-541-9436 | | | |
95-3043400 | WHITE CAP CONSTRUCTION SUPPLY CO | INDIANAPOLIS 317-543-4485 | | | |

| | IN 317-549-0270 | | | |



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION PAGE 16
PROPOSAL PLANHOLDERS LIST

CALL: 360 FOR THE LETTING OF October 07, 2009 DATE RUN : 10/06/09
CONTRACT B -28915-A FED/STATE PROJECT NO. 0101427 DBE GOAL: 3.00
DESCRIPTION: BRIDGE REHABILITATION AND WIDENING
ROUTE:
LOCATION: ON SHERMAN DRIVE OVER 1-465, 0.17 MILE EAST OF 1-65 GREENFIELD DISTRICT
CODE PLANHOLDERS ADDRESS PHONE/FAX VALID FOR BID  TYPE  LOW REMARKS
04-2389147 | COSMEC INC | ATTLEBORO 508-455-3290 | | | |
I | MA 508-455-3294 | | | |
20-5914267 | PDM BRIDGE LLC | EAU CLAIRE  715-835-2800 | | | |
| | wi 715-835-4244 | | | |
26-2823744 | D S BROWN COMPANY | NORTH BALTIMORE 419-257-356 | | I I
I | OH 419-257-2200 | | | |
35-0918397 | RIETH RILEY CONSTRUCTION | GOSHEN 574-875-5183 | | | |
I | IN 574-875-8405 | | | |
35-1128289 | BEATY CONSTRUCTION INC | BOGGSTOWN 317-835-2254 | YES | | |
I | IN 317-835-2913 | | | |
35-1151771 | CALUMET CIVIL CONTRACTORS INC | WHITESTOWN  317-769-1900 | | | |
| | IN 317-769-7424 | | | |
35-1310611 | DUNCAN ROBERTSON INC | FRANKLIN 317-736-6024 | YES | | |
| | IN 317-736-9121 | | | |
35-1372928 | USI CONSULTANTS INC | INDIANAPOLIS 317-544-4996 | | I | MBE
I | IN 317-544-4997 | | | |
35-1446603 | VESTER & ASSOCIATES INC | LAFAYETTE 765-742-6479 | | | |
I | IN 765-742-5271 | | | |
35-1609544 | SCHUTT-LOOKABILL CO | INDIANAPOLIS 317-484-1500 | YES | | |
| | IN 317-484-1561 | | | |
35-1618530 | AMERICAN CONTRACTING & SERVICES | JEFFERSONVILLE 812-280-4404 | YES | I I
I | IN 812-280-4415 | | | |
35-1667227 | CERTIFIED ENGINEERING INC | INDIANAPOLIS 317-546-1599 | | | l
I | IN 317-546-2599 | | | |
35-1917625 | MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP | INDIANAPOLIS 317-788-6885 | YES | | |
I | IN 317-788-1098 | | | |
35-2019240 | CENTRAL PAINTING INC | ST JOHN 219-942-3623 | | | | DBE
I | IN 219-940-9464 | | | |
35-2052132 | FORT WAYNE REINFORCING INC | AUBURN 260-925-0609 | | | |

| | IN 260-925-2650 | | | |



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION PAGE 17
PROPOSAL PLANHOLDERS LIST
CALL: 360 FOR THE LETTING OF October 07, 2009 DATE RUN : 10/06/09

CONTRACT B -28915-A PROJECT NO. 0101427 DBE GOAL: 3.00
(CONTINUED)
DESCRIPTION: BRIDGE REHABILITATION AND WIDENING

ROUTE:
LOCATION: ON SHERMAN DRIVE OVER 1-465, 0.17 MILE EAST OF 1-65 GREENFIELD DISTRICT
CODE | PLANHOLDERS | ADDRESS PHONE/FAX | VALID FOR BID | TYPE | LOW | REMARKS
35-2110733 | SPECIALTIES COMPANY LLC | INDIANAPOLIS 317-594-0291 | | | |
I | IN 317-594-0271 | | | |
61-1023045 | FAULKNER CONSTRUCTION LLC | LOUISVILLE  502-456-1943 | YES | | |
| | KY 502-456-2539 | | | |
90-0177865 | HIS CONSTRUCTORS LLC | INDIANAPOLIS 317-541-9290 | YES | I I
I | IN 317-541-9436 | | | |
95-3043400 | WHITE CAP CONSTRUCTION SUPPLY CO | INDIANAPOLIS 317-543-4485 | I I I

I | IN 317-549-0270 | | | |



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION PAGE 18
PROPOSAL PLANHOLDERS LIST
CALL: 370 FOR THE LETTING OF October 07, 2009 DATE RUN : 10/06/09
CONTRACT B -29038-A FED/STATE PROJECT NO. 9301020 DBE GOAL: 5.00

. 765-533-5040

DESCRIPTION: SMALL STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT

ROUTE: 33

LOCATION: ON US 33, 3.24 MILES NORTH OF US 30 OVER BENWARD DITCH

PLANHOLDERS

COSMEC INC

BROOKS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC

E & B PAVING INC

US1 CONSULTANTS INC

PRIMCO INC

SLUSSER™S GREEN THUMB INC

PIONEER ASSOCIATES INC

INDIANA RELINE INC

ADDRESS

MA

IN

IN

IN

IN

IN

IN

IN

M1

INDIANAPOLIS
IN

PHONE/FAX

508-455-3290
508-455-3294

260-478-1990
260-747-7086

765-643-5358
765-643-0699

317-769-6291
317-769-6294

317-544-4996
317-544-4997

260-478-1548
260-747-5517

574-722-3102
574-722-2993

260-627-5981

260-627-8333

765-533-5831

317-594-0291
317-594-0271

517-647-7543
517-647-2670

317-541-9290
317-541-9436

317-543-4485
317-549-0270

FT. WAYNE DISTRICT

VALID FOR BID

TYPE

LOW

REMARKS



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
PROPOSAL PLANHOLDERS LIST
FOR THE LETTING OF October 07, 2009

PAGE 19

CALL: 380 DATE RUN : 10/06/09

CONTRACT B -29552-A FED/STATE PROJECT NO. 0301007 DBE GOAL: 3.00

DESCRIPTION: BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
ROUTE: ROCKPORT ROAD

LOCATION: ON ROCKPORT ROAD OVER BRANCH OF CLEAR CREEK SEYMOUR DISTRICT

CODE PLANHOLDERS ADDRESS PHONE/FAX VALID FOR BID  TYPE  LOW REMARKS
04-2389147 | COSMEC INC ATTLEBORO 508-455-3290 |
MA 508-455-3294 |
31-0817881 | BAKER CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION INC MONROE 513-539-4000 YES |
OH 513-539-4250 |
31-1323837 | SUNESIS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WEST CHESTER 513-326-6000 I
OH 513-326-6001 |
35-1164414 | KREAGER BROTHERS EXCAVATING INC FORT WAYNE  260-482-4445 I
IN 260-482-4576 |
35-1310611 | DUNCAN ROBERTSON INC FRANKLIN 317-736-6024 YES |
IN 317-736-9121 |
35-1357381 | DAVE OMARA CONTRACTOR INC NORTH VERNON 812-346-4135 YES |
IN 812-346-6305 |
35-1372928 | USI CONSULTANTS INC INDIANAPOLIS 317-544-4996 | MBE
IN 317-544-4997 |
35-1385672 | FORCE CONSTRUCTION CO INC COLUMBUS 812-372-8441 YES I
IN 812-372-5424 |
35-1549010 | MCALISTER EXCAVATING CO INC PATRIOT 812-594-2402 YES |
IN 812-594-2832 |
35-1618530 | AMERICAN CONTRACTING & SERVICES | JEFFERSONVILLE 812-280-4404 | YES | | |
| | IN 812-280-4415 | | | |
35-1636776 | LINKEL COMPANY | BATESVILLE  812-934-5190 | YES | I I
I | IN 812-934-3666 | | | |
35-1667227 | CERTIFIED ENGINEERING INC | INDIANAPOLIS 317-546-1599 | | | l
I | IN 317-546-2599 | | | |
35-1673827 | H E HENDERSON INC | MARTINSVILLE 765-342-2662 | YES | | |
I | IN 765-342-3553 | | | |
35-1801998 | CLR INC | BLOOMINGTON  812-336-3438 | YES | | |
I | IN 812-336-3460 | | | |
35-1875662 | CRIDER & CRIDER INC | BLOOMINGTON  812-336-4452 | YES | | |
| | IN 812-333-1434 | | | |



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION PAGE 20
PROPOSAL PLANHOLDERS LIST
CALL: 380 FOR THE LETTING OF October 07, 2009 DATE RUN : 10/06/09

CONTRACT B -29552-A PROJECT NO. 0301007 DBE GOAL: 3.00
(CONTINUED)
DESCRIPTION: BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
ROUTE: ROCKPORT ROAD

LOCATION: ON ROCKPORT ROAD OVER BRANCH OF CLEAR CREEK SEYMOUR DISTRICT
CODE | PLANHOLDERS | ADDRESS PHONE/FAX | VALID FOR BID | TYPE | LOW | REMARKS
35-1917625 | MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP | BLOOMINGTON  812-330-2037 | YES | | |
I | IN 812-330-2118 | | | |
35-2040801 | GOHMANN ASPHALT & CONSTR INC | CLARKSVILLE 812-282-1349 | YES | | |
| | IN 812-288-2168 | | | |
35-2052132 | FORT WAYNE REINFORCING INC | AUBURN 260-925-0609 | | I I
I | IN 260-925-2650 | | | |
35-2110733 | SPECIALTIES COMPANY LLC | INDIANAPOLIS 317-594-0291 | I I I
I | IN 317-594-0271 | | | |
35-2124363 | F A WIHELM CONSTRUCTION CO INC & SUBS | INDIANAPOLIS 317-359-5411 | YES | | |
I | IN 317-359-8346 | | | |
75-1236157 | MCKINNEY DRILLING CO | ODENTON 410-874-1235 | | | |
| | MD 410-551-1900 | | | |
95-3043400 | WHITE CAP CONSTRUCTION SUPPLY CO | INDIANAPOLIS 317-543-4485 | | | |

| | IN 317-549-0270 | | | |



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION PAGE 21
PROPOSAL PLANHOLDERS LIST
CALL: 390 FOR THE LETTING OF October 07, 2009 DATE RUN : 10/06/09

CONTRACT B -29646-A FED/STATE PROJECT NO. 0300998 DBE GOAL: 2.00

DESCRIPTION: BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
ROUTE: 150E

LOCATION: ON CR 150E OVER PAINT CREEK 2.4 MILES EAST OF CAMDEN LAPORTE DISTRICT
CODE PLANHOLDERS ADDRESS PHONE/FAX VALID FOR BID  TYPE  LOW REMARKS

04-2389147 | COSMEC INC | ATTLEBORO 508-455-3290 | | | |

I | MA 508-455-3294 | | | |
20-3599074 | TGB UNLIMITED INC | SOUTH BEND  574-968-2040 | | | |

| | IN 574-968-2045 | | | |
26-3919039 | ALVERNO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC | MICHIGAN CITY 219-879-7321 | YES | I I

I | IN 219-873-0210 | | | |
32-0154474 | JCI BRIDGE GROUP INC | LAPORTE 219-324-9393 | YES I I I

I | IN 219-324-9762 | | | |
35-1035122 | GARIUP CONSTRUCTION CO INC | GARY 219-887-5233 | YES | | |

I | IN 219-981-3679 | | | |
35-1164414 | KREAGER BROTHERS EXCAVATING INC | FORT WAYNE  260-482-4445 | | | |

| | IN 260-482-4576 | | | |
35-1310611 | DUNCAN ROBERTSON INC | FRANKLIN 317-736-6024 | YES | | |

| | IN 317-736-9121 | | | |
35-1372928 | USI CONSULTANTS INC | INDIANAPOLIS 317-544-4996 | | I | MBE

I | IN 317-544-4997 | | | |
35-1386990 | JACK ISOM CONSTRUCTION CO | REYNOLDS 219-984-5765 | YES | | | DMW

I | IN 219-984-5761 | | | |
35-1446603 | VESTER & ASSOCIATES INC | LAFAYETTE 765-742-6479 | | | |

| | IN 765-742-5271 | | | |
35-1473652 | SLUSSER™S GREEN THUMB INC | LOGANSPORT  574-722-3102 | | I | WBE

I | IN 574-722-2993 | | | |
35-1523985 | WIRTZ & YATES INC | KENTLAND 219-474-6542 | YES | I |

I | IN 219-474-6069 | | | |
35-1621699 | CENTRAL PAVING INC | LOGANSPORT  574-722-4727 | | | |

I | IN 574-753-6335 | | | |
35-1667227 | CERTIFIED ENGINEERING INC | INDIANAPOLIS 317-546-1599 | | | |

I | IN 317-546-2599 | | | |
35-1801998 | CLR INC | BLOOMINGTON  812-336-3438 | YES | | |

| | IN 812-336-3460 | | | |



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION PAGE 22
PROPOSAL PLANHOLDERS LIST
CALL: 390 FOR THE LETTING OF October 07, 2009 DATE RUN : 10/06/09
CONTRACT B -29646-A PROJECT NO. 0300998 DBE GOAL: 2.00

(CONTINUED)
DESCRIPTION: BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
ROUTE: 150E

LOCATION: ON CR 150E OVER PAINT CREEK 2.4 MILES EAST OF CAMDEN LAPORTE DISTRICT

CODE | PLANHOLDERS | ADDRESS PHONE/FAX | VALID FOR BID | TYPE | LOW | REMARKS
35-1917625 | MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP LAFAYETTE 765-772-7500 | YES | | |
| IN 765-772-7541 | | | |
35-2052132 | FORT WAYNE REINFORCING INC AUBURN 260-925-0609 | | | |
| IN 260-925-2650 | | | |
35-2101103 | TBIRD DESIGN SERVICES CORP LAFAYETTE 765-477-1900 | I l I
I IN 765-742-1905 | | | |
35-2110733 | SPECIALTIES COMPANY LLC INDIANAPOLIS 317-594-0291 | I I I
| IN 317-594-0271 | I | I
35-2124363 | F A WIHELM CONSTRUCTION CO INC & SUBS INDIANAPOLIS 317-359-5411 | YES | | |
| IN 317-359-8346 | | | |
36-0872360 | ALBIN CARLSON & CO ADDISON 630-785-4000 | YES | | |
| I 630-785-4001 | | | |
90-0177865 | HIS CONSTRUCTORS LLC INDIANAPOLIS 317-541-9290 | YES | I I
| IN 317-541-9436 | | | |
95-3043400 | WHITE CAP CONSTRUCTION SUPPLY CO INDIANAPOLIS 317-543-4485 | | l l
I IN 317-549-0270 | | | |



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION PAGE 23
PROPOSAL PLANHOLDERS LIST
CALL: 400 FOR THE LETTING OF October 07, 2009 DATE RUN : 10/06/09
CONTRACT B -30643-A FED/STATE PROJECT NO. 0088600 DBE GOAL: 3.00

DESCRIPTION: BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, CONCRETE

ROUTE: CR 200E

LOCATION: ON CR 200E OVER NORTON CREEK

PLANHOLDERS

KREAGER BROTHERS EXCAVATING INC

USI CONSULTANTS INC

HARVEY GEORGE R & SON INC

JACK ISOM CONSTRUCTION CO

VESTER & ASSOCIATES INC

SLUSSER™S GREEN THUMB INC

WIRTZ & YATES INC

CERTIFIED ENGINEERING INC

H E HENDERSON INC

CLR INC

GOHMANN ASPHALT & CONSTR INC

FORT WAYNE REINFORCING INC

F A WIHELM CONSTRUCTION CO INC & SUBS

ADDRESS

IN

IN

IN

IN

IN

IN

IN

IN

IN

AUBURN
IN

INDIANAPOLIS
IN

INDIANAPOLIS
IN

PHONE/FAX

260-482-4445
260-482-4576

317-544-4996
317-544-4997

317-745-5169
317-745-2733

219-984-5765
219-984-5761

765-742-6479
765-742-5271

574-722-3102
574-722-2993

219-474-6542
219-474-6069

317-546-1599
317-546-2599

765-342-2662
765-342-3553

812-336-3438
812-336-3460

765-772-7500
765-772-7541

812-282-1349
812-288-2168

260-925-0609
260-925-2650

317-594-0291
317-594-0271

317-359-5411
317-359-8346

CRAWFORDSVILLE DISTRICT

VALID FOR BID

TYPE

LOW

REMARKS



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION PAGE 24
PROPOSAL PLANHOLDERS LIST
CALL: 400 FOR THE LETTING OF October 07, 2009 DATE RUN : 10/06/09

CONTRACT B -30643-A PROJECT NO. 0088600 DBE GOAL: 3.00
(CONTINUED)
DESCRIPTION: BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, CONCRETE
ROUTE: CR 200E

LOCATION: ON CR 200E OVER NORTON CREEK CRAWFORDSVILLE DISTRICT
CODE | PLANHOLDERS | ADDRESS PHONE/FAX | VALID FOR BID | TYPE | LOW | REMARKS
37-0797609 | FEUTZ CONTRACTORS INC | PARIS 217-465-8402 | YES | | |
I | IL 217-463-2256 | | | |
90-0177865 | HIS CONSTRUCTORS LLC | INDIANAPOLIS 317-541-9290 | YES | | |
| | IN 317-541-9436 | | | |
95-3043400 | WHITE CAP CONSTRUCTION SUPPLY CO | INDIANAPOLIS 317-543-4485 | | I I

I | IN 317-549-0270 | | | |



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION PAGE 25
PROPOSAL PLANHOLDERS LIST
CALL: 410 FOR THE LETTING OF October 07, 2009 DATE RUN : 10/06/09

CONTRACT B -31777-A FED/STATE PROJECT NO. 0500071 DBE GOAL: 5.00

DESCRIPTION: BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
ROUTE: 300S

LOCATION: ON CR 300S OVER LUCAS DITCH GREENFIELD DISTRICT
CODE PLANHOLDERS ADDRESS PHONE/FAX VALID FOR BID  TYPE  LOW REMARKS
35-1065659 | BROOKS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC | FORT WAYNE  260-478-1990 | YES | | |
I | IN 260-747-7086 | | | |
35-1128289 | BEATY CONSTRUCTION INC | BOGGSTOWN 317-835-2254 | YES | | |
| | IN 317-835-2913 | | | |
35-1139301 | E & B PAVING INC | ANDERSON 765-643-5358 | | I I
I | IN 765-643-0699 | | | |
35-1164414 | KREAGER BROTHERS EXCAVATING INC | FORT WAYNE  260-482-4445 | | | |
I | IN 260-482-4576 | | | |
35-1310611 | DUNCAN ROBERTSON INC | FRANKLIN 317-736-6024 | YES | | |
I | IN 317-736-9121 | | | |
35-1372928 | USI CONSULTANTS INC | INDIANAPOLIS 317-544-4996 | | | | MBE
| | IN 317-544-4997 | | | |
35-1374866 | PRIMCO INC | FORT WAYNE  260-478-1548 | YES | | |
| | IN 260-747-5517 | | | |
35-1385672 | FORCE CONSTRUCTION CO INC | COLUMBUS 812-372-8441 | YES | | l
I | IN 812-372-5424 | | | |
35-1473652 | SLUSSER™S GREEN THUMB INC | LOGANSPORT  574-722-3102 | | | | WBE
I | IN 574-722-2993 | | | |
35-1609544 | SCHUTT-LOOKABILL CO | INDIANAPOLIS 317-484-1500 | YES | | |
| | IN 317-484-1561 | | | |
35-1618530 | AMERICAN CONTRACTING & SERVICES | JEFFERSONVILLE 812-280-4404 | YES | I I
I | IN 812-280-4415 | | | |
35-1817530 | PIONEER ASSOCIATES INC | LEO 260-627-5981 | YES | I | DBEW
I | IN 260-627-8333 | | | |
35-2052132 | FORT WAYNE REINFORCING INC | AUBURN 260-925-0609 | | | |
I | IN 260-925-2650 | | | |
35-2110733 | SPECIALTIES COMPANY LLC | INDIANAPOLIS 317-594-0291 | | | |
I | IN 317-594-0271 | | | |
35-2124363 | F A WIHELM CONSTRUCTION CO INC & SUBS | INDIANAPOLIS 317-359-5411 | YES | | |

1 | IN 317-359-8346 | | | |



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION PAGE 26
PROPOSAL PLANHOLDERS LIST
CALL: 410 FOR THE LETTING OF October 07, 2009 DATE RUN : 10/06/09

CONTRACT B -31777-A PROJECT NO. 0500071 DBE GOAL: 5.00

(CONTINUED)
DESCRIPTION: BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

ROUTE: 300S
LOCATION: ON CR 300S OVER LUCAS DITCH GREENFIELD DISTRICT
CODE | PLANHOLDERS | ADDRESS PHONE/FAX | VALID FOR BID | TYPE | LOW | REMARKS
95-3043400 | WHITE CAP CONSTRUCTION SUPPLY CO | INDIANAPOLIS 317-543-4485 | | | |

I | IN 317-549-0270 | | | |



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION PAGE 27
PROPOSAL PLANHOLDERS LIST
CALL: 450 FOR THE LETTING OF October 07, 2009 DATE RUN : 10/06/09

CONTRACT M -32030-A FED/STATE PROJECT NO. 0900388 MBE GOAL: 0.00
WBE GOAL: 0.00
DESCRIPTION: PARK ROAD MAINTENANCE

ROUTE:
LOCATION: AT THE INDIANA STATE FAIRGROUNDS GREENFIELD DISTRICT
CODE PLANHOLDERS ADDRESS PHONE/FAX VALID FOR BID  TYPE  LOW REMARKS
35-0918397 | RIETH RILEY CONSTRUCTION | GOSHEN 574-875-5183 | YES | | |
I | IN 574-875-8405 | | | |
35-1139301 | E & B PAVING INC | ANDERSON 765-643-5358 | YES | | |
| | IN 765-643-0699 | | | |
35-1151771 | CALUMET CIVIL CONTRACTORS INC | WHITESTOWN  317-769-1900 | YES | I I
I | IN 317-769-7424 | | | |
35-1372928 | USI CONSULTANTS INC | INDIANAPOLIS 317-544-4996 | I I | MBE
I | IN 317-544-4997 | | | |
35-1917625 | MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP | INDIANAPOLIS 317-788-6885 | YES | | |

I I N 317-788-1098 | I I |



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION PAGE 28
PROPOSAL PLANHOLDERS LIST
CALL: 550 FOR THE LETTING OF October 07, 2009 DATE RUN : 10/06/09

CONTRACT TM-32555-A FED/STATE PROJECT NO. 0901420 MBE GOAL: 0.00
WBE GOAL: 0.00
DESCRIPTION: LIGHTING MAINTENANCE

ROUTE:
LOCATION: AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS THROUGHOUT THE LAPORTE DISTRICT LAPORTE DISTRICT
CODE PLANHOLDERS ADDRESS PHONE/FAX VALID FOR BID  TYPE  LOW REMARKS

20-3599074 | TGB UNLIMITED INC | SOUTH BEND  574-968-2040 | | | |

I | IN 574-968-2045 | | | |
35-1262778 | MIDWESTERN ELECTRIC | EAST CHICAGO 219-397-4444 | YES | | |

| | IN 219-397-8888 | | | |
35-1416052 | LIGHTS & SIGNALS INC | FORT WAYNE  260-485-3944 | YES | I I

I | IN 260-485-4036 | | | |
35-1657131 | MICHIANA CONTRACTING INC | PLYMOUTH 574-936-8613 | YES | | |

I | IN 574-936-6201 | | | |
35-1799372 | BANCROFT ELECTRIC INC | SOUTH BEND  574-234-1110 | | | | DBEW

I | IN 574-234-5199 | | | |
74-2851603 | QUANTA SERVICES INC | SOUTH BEND  574-272-9673 | YES | | |

1 | IN 574-272-2098 | | | |






